
FALTBARE CAMPINGDUSCHE 
FOLDING CAMPING SHOWER 

60123 

DE – BENUTZERHANDBUCH
EN – USER‘S INSTRUCTION

FOLDABLE

10 L
VOLUME

2200 mAh
LI-BATTERY

40 MIN.
SERVING TIME

2,0
L /MIN.

180 cm
HOSE LENGTH
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WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

1.  Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen vor Gebrauch des Produkts.
2.  Erfahren Sie, wie das Gerät zu stoppen und schnell zu entlüften ist.
3.  Folgen Sie den Wartungsanleitungen, die im Handbuch beschrieben sind.
4.  Betreiben Sie die Dusche ausschließlich bei einer Wassertemperatur zwischen 10 °C bis 50 °C
5.  Insbesondere bei Kindern ist darauf zu achten daß bei den zur Montage gehörenden Kleinteile 

Erstickungsgefahr durch Verschlucken besteht!

WARNUNG 

VERMEIDEN SIE BESCHÄDIGUNGEN:
1.  Lassen Sie das Gerät während des Gebrauchs nicht unbeaufsichtigt. Schalten Sie es aus und 

entleeren Sie es, wenn es nicht in Betrieb ist.
2.  Verwenden Sie nur, wie in diesem Handbuch beschrieben, die vom Hersteller empfohlenen 

Aufbau- und Ersatzteile.
3.  Benutzen Sie die Dusche nicht mit Wasser aus dem Meer, Pool oder Fluss oder mit einer 

anderen Flüssigkeit.
4.  Vergewissern Sie sich vor dem Gebrauch, dass der Batteriefachdeckel auf der Unterseite fest 

geschlossen ist.
5.  Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Deckel des Behälters während des Betriebs fest verschlossen 

ist.
6.  Wenn die Dusche von Kindern benutzt wird, sollten sie die richtige Anweisung erhalten haben 

und beaufsichtigt werden.
7.  Laden sie die Pumpe unter Verwendung der erforderlichen Spezifikationen auf. Ausgang:  V, 

0.5–1 A. 
8. Verwenden Sie kein beschädigtes Netzkabel oder Stecker und laden Sie es nur mit der richti-

gen Spannung auf, wie auf dem Typenschild angegeben. Bei unsachgemäßer Spannung kann 
es zu Schäden am Akku und zu Verletzungen des Benutzers kommen.

9.  Vergewissern Sie sich vor dem Gebrauch, dass keine Teile defekt oder verschlissen sind und 
alle Schrauben fest angezogen sind.

10. Halten Sie die Dusche fern von Hitze oder offenem Feuer.
11.  Schützen Sie die Dusche vor Frost. Gefrieren beschädigt den Motor und das Kabel.
12.  Entfernen Sie nicht die Abdeckplatte und versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät zu zerlegen. Dadurch 

erlischt jegliche Gewährleistung.
13. Laden Sie den Akku nicht über Nacht auf und überladen Sie ihn nicht.
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                                FEATURES                              

!!

  
 
 

 
 

 

1) Reservoir Cap 8) Hose Connector O-ring 
2) Collapsible reservoir 9) O-ring  
3) Motor Pump 10) Shower head  
4) Battery Pack 11) Holder  
5) Battery Cap 12) Hook  
6) Hose 13) Suction cup 
7) On-off Switch 14) USB Cable 

1)  Behälterdeckel  8)  O-Ring Schlauchanschluss
2)  Faltbarer Behälter  9)  O-Ring 
3)  Motorpumpe  10)  Duschkopf 
4)  Akkupack  11)  Halterung 
5) Akkufachdeckel  12)  Haken 
6)  Schlauch  13)  Saugnapf
7) Ein-/Aus-Schalter  14)  USB-Kabel

FUNKTIONEN
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                          HOW TO ASSEMBLE                           
 

 
 

Open the battery cap (5) by turning 8 circles,  
load battery (4) into battery compartment. 

Turn the Reservoir Cap (1) anti-clockwise to  
release from collapsible reservoir (2). 

                                                      

                          HOW TO OPERATE                             

   
Refill collapsible reservoir (2) 
with water. 

Position bidet sprayer (14) or shower 
head (10) using supplied hook (12) or 
holder (11).  

Press the on/off switch (7) upward 
to start. 

IMPORTANT：： 
1.  Ensure the shower head is securely mounted before use. 

                          HOW TO RECHARGE                           
 

 

 
   

Turn off the battery cap (5) by 
turning 8 circles. 

Take off the battery pack (4) Plug USB cable (14) to the charging port 
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Turn off the battery cap (5) by 
turning 8 circles. 

Take off the battery pack (4) Plug USB cable (14) to the charging port 

DE

Öffnen Sie den Batteriedeckel (5) durch Dre-
hen von 8 Kreisen, 
Batterie (4) in das Batteriefach einlegen.

Drehen Sie den Deckel des Behälters (1) 
gegen den Uhrzeigersinn, um diesen vom falt-
baren Behälter (2) zu lösen.

Füllen Sie den zusammenklapp-
baren Behälter (2) mit Wasser 
auf.

Positionieren Sie die Bidetbrau-
se (14) oder den Duschkopf 
(10) mit dem mitgelieferten 
Haken (12) oder der Halterung 
(11).

Drücken Sie den Ein/Aus-Schal-
ter (7) zum Starten nach oben.

Drehen Sie den Akkudeckel (5) 
mit 8 Drehungen ab.

Nehmen Sie den Akku (4) ab. Stecken Sie das USB-Kabel (14) 
in den Ladeanschluss.

ZUSAMMENBAU

BEDIENUNG

LADEN

WICHTIG: Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Benutzung, dass der Duschkopf fest montiert ist.
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IMPORTANT：： 
                       GENERAL MAINTENANCE                        

FOR SHOWER DEVICE  
1. Unattached the shower device                

  

 

   
Press the on/off switch (7) down to 
stop. 

Drain any water from hose, turn off 
the bucket cover anti-clockwise to 
release air, press the bucket to its 
limit, then seal the bucket cover by 
turning clockwise 

Remove the battery pack (4) from its    
compartment and store in a safe place. 

 
            port 

 

 

 

 

 

   
 
 

Do not insert any electric metal stuff 
into this charging port after take out 
from the machine to avoid Mild electric 
shock or damage to the battery. 

Battery cap for Lithium battery. 
(when use the lithium battery pack 
included in package, use this 
battery cap without spring). 

Battery cap for D size batteries. 
(when use the D size batteries not 
included in package, use this battery 
cap with spring).  

            
IMPORTANT: Please store the battery pack away from high temperature, freezing, flammable & explosive goods.  
 

FOR BATTERY SUPPLY 

1. We recommend charging the battery to SOC 40%-50% after each use to ensure the maximum battery life. Please 
charge before using for the first time. 

2. Please recharge the battery at least every three months to ensure it remains in a SOC 40%-50% – the battery will 
deplete when stored for long periods. 

3. Do not charge the battery beyond output specification the products required (Output: 5V / 1-2A.).  

4. Store away from high temperatures or flammable & explosive goods and only charge at room temperature and 

Charging indicator: 
- LED Red: Battery is being charged. 
- LED Blue: Battery is fully charged. 

Charging time (approximate) 
- Mobile phone charger (2.5h) 
- USB output from car (2.5h) 
- USB output from laptop (5h) 
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Ladeanzeige:
- LED Rot: Der Akku wird geladen.
- LED Blau: Der Akku ist vollständig geladen.

Ladedauer (ungefähr)
- Handy-Ladegerät (2,5 Stunden)
- USB-Ausgang vom Auto (2,5 Std.)
- USB-Ausgang vom Laptop (5 Std.)

Drücken Sie den Ein/Aus-Schal-
ter (7) zum Ausschalten nach 
unten.

Lassen Sie das Wasser aus dem 
Schlauch ab, drehen Sie den 
Behälterdeckel gegen den Uhr-
zeigersinn ab, um die Luft abzu-
lassen, drücken Sie den Behälter 
bis zum Anschlag, und schließen 
Sie den Eimerdeckel durch Dre-
hen im Uhrzeigersinn.

Nehmen Sie den Akku (4) aus 
seinem Fach und bewahren Sie 
ihn an einem sicheren Ort auf.

Stecken Sie keine elektrischen 
Metallgegenstände in den Lade-
anschluss, nachdem Sie das 
Gerät herausgenommen haben, 
um einen leichten elektrischen 
Schlag oder eine Beschädigung 
der Batterie zu vermeiden.

Batterieabdeckung für Lithium-
Batterien (bei Verwendung der 
im Lieferumfang enthaltenen 
Lithium-Batterien verwenden Sie 
diese Batterieabdeckung ohne 
Feder).

Batterieabdeckung für D-Batte-
rien (wenn Sie D-Batterien ver-
wenden, die nicht im Lieferum-
fang enthalten sind, verwenden 
Sie diese Batterieabdeckung mit 
Feder).

WICHTIG: Bitte lagern Sie den Akku nicht in der Nähe von hohen Temperaturen, Frost, entflammbaren 
und explosiven Gütern. 

FÜR DIE BATTERIEVERSORGUNG
1.  Wir empfehlen, den Akku nach jedem Gebrauch auf 40%-50% aufzuladen, um die maximale Lebens-

dauer des Akkus zu gewährleisten. Bitte laden Sie den Akku vor dem ersten Gebrauch auf.
2.  Bitte laden Sie den Akku mindestens alle drei Monate auf, um sicherzustellen, dass er einen SOC-Wert 

von 40-50% beibehält - der Akku entlädt sich, wenn er über einen längeren Zeitraum gelagert wird.

WICHTIG

Lösen der Duscheinheit
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GEWÄHRLEISTUNG:

Der Gewährleistungszeitraum beträgt 36 Monate. Reimo behält sich das Recht vor, mögliche Fehler 
zu beseitigen. Die Garantie wird für alle Schäden ausgeschlossen, die durch fehlerhafte Verwendung 
oder unsachgemäße Handhabung entstanden sind. Haftungsbeschränkungen: Reimo ist in keinem 
Fall für Begleitschäden, Folgeschäden oder indirekte Schäden, Kosten, Ausgaben, Nutzungsausfall 
oder Gewinnausfall haftbar. Der angegebene Verkaufspreis des Produkts stellt den entsprechenden 
Betrag der Haftungsbeschränkung von Reimo dar.

ENTSORGUNGSHINWEISE 

Elektronische und elektrische Geräte sowie Batterien enthalten Materialien, Komponenten und 
Substanzen, welche für Sie und Ihre Umwelt schädlich sein können, sofern die Abfallmaterialien (ent-
sorgte und elektronische Altgeräte sowie Batterien) nicht korrekt gehandhabt werden.

Elektrische und elektronische Geräte sowie Batterien sind mit der durchgestrichenen Mülltonne, wie 
abgebildet, kenntlich gemacht. Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass elektrische und elektronische Altgeräte 
sowie Batterien nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden dürfen und separat entsorgt werden müs-
sen.

Als Endverbraucher ist es notwendig, dass Sie Ihre erschöpften Batterien bei den entsprechenden 
Sammelstellen abgeben. Auf diese Weise stellen Sie sicher, dass die Batterien entsprechend der 
Gesetzgebung recycelt werden und keine Umweltschäden anrichten.

Städte und Gemeinden haben Sammelstellen eingerichtet, an denen elektrische und elektronische 
Altgeräte sowie Batterien kostenfrei zum Recycling abgegeben werden können, alternativ erfolgt auch 
eine Abholung. Weitere Informationen erhalten Sie direkt bei Ihrer Stadtverwaltung. 

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Spannung:  3.7V/6V Schlauch: 1.8m

Max. Stromfluss:  2A Stromversorgung: Lithium-Ionen Akku inklusive

Wasserdurchfluss  2.0 L/min Ladeart: Jeder USB-Ausgang mit 5V, 1-2A

Batterie Kapazität  2200 mAh Ladezeit: 2-5 h (abhängig von der Spezifikation 
des jeweiligen Ladegeräts)

Nutzungsdauer:  40 min

3. Laden Sie den Akku nicht über die für den Akku erforderliche Leistung hinaus auf (Leistung: 5V/1-2A). 
4.  Lagern Sie den Akku nicht in der Nähe von hohen Temperaturen oder entflammbaren und explosiven 

Gütern und laden Sie ihn nur bei Raumtemperatur auf. Vermeiden Sie das Aufladen in heißer Umge-
bung.

5. Laden Sie den Akku nicht über Nacht auf und überladen Sie ihn nicht.
6. Lagern Sie das Akkupaket nicht zusammen mit elektrischen Metallgegenständen.
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

1. PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING THE APPLIANCE.
2. KNOW HOW TO STOP THE PRODUCT AND BLEED PRESSURES QUICKLY.
3. FOLLOW THE MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS SPECIFIED IN THE MANUAL.
4. OPERATE ONLY WITH WATER WITHIN THE TEMPERATURE RANGE 10°C to 50°C.
5. SHOWER ASSEMBLY INCLUDES SMALL PARTS THAT COULD BE A CHOKING HAZARD.

WARNING

TO REDUCE THE RISK OF INJURY:
1.  Do not leave appliance unattended when in use. Switch the unit off and dump out water from 

water tank when not in use.
2.  Use only as described in this manual with manufacturers recommended attachments and 

replacement parts.
3.  Do not use the device with water from the sea, or muddy/dirty condition water from pool or river. 
4. Make sure the battery cap is closed tight on the bottom before use.
5. Make sure the reservoir cap is closed tight during operation . 
6. When the device is operated by children, proper instruction and attention should be given.
7. Recharge the battery using specification required. Output: 5V / 1~2A.  
8.  Do not use damaged power cord or plug and charge only with correct voltage as listed on the 

rating plate.  Using improper voltage may result in damage to the battery and possible injury to 
the user. 

9. Before use, ensure that there are no broken or worn parts and that all screws are fully tightened.
10. Keep the device away from heating or fire.
11. Keep the device away from freezing. Freezing will damage the motor and cord.
12. Do not remove cover plate or attempt to disassemble your machine. This will void all warranties.
13. Do not charge the battery pack overnight or over charge.
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                                FEATURES                              

!!

  
 
 

 
 

 

1) Reservoir Cap 8) Hose Connector O-ring 
2) Collapsible reservoir 9) O-ring  
3) Motor Pump 10) Shower head  
4) Battery Pack 11) Holder  
5) Battery Cap 12) Hook  
6) Hose 13) Suction cup 
7) On-off Switch 14) USB Cable 

1) Reservoir Cap 8) Hose Connector O-ring
2) Collapsible reservoir 9)  O-ring 
3) Motor Pump 10)  Shower head 
4) Battery Pack 11)  Holder 
5) Battery Cap 12)  Hook 
6) Hose 13)  Suction cup
7) On-off Switch 14)  USB Cable

FEATURES
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from the machine to avoid Mild electric 
shock or damage to the battery. 

Battery cap for Lithium battery. 
(when use the lithium battery pack 
included in package, use this 
battery cap without spring). 

Battery cap for D size batteries. 
(when use the D size batteries not 
included in package, use this battery 
cap with spring).  

            
IMPORTANT: Please store the battery pack away from high temperature, freezing, flammable & explosive goods.  
 

FOR BATTERY SUPPLY 

1. We recommend charging the battery to SOC 40%-50% after each use to ensure the maximum battery life. Please 
charge before using for the first time. 

2. Please recharge the battery at least every three months to ensure it remains in a SOC 40%-50% – the battery will 
deplete when stored for long periods. 

3. Do not charge the battery beyond output specification the products required (Output: 5V / 1-2A.).  

4. Store away from high temperatures or flammable & explosive goods and only charge at room temperature and 

Charging indicator: 
- LED Red: Battery is being charged. 
- LED Blue: Battery is fully charged. 

Charging time (approximate) 
- Mobile phone charger (2.5h) 
- USB output from car (2.5h) 
- USB output from laptop (5h) 

Charging indicator:
- LED Red: Battery is being charged.
- LED Blue: Battery is fully charged.

Charging time (approximate)
- Mobile phone charger (2.5h)
- USB output from car (2.5h)
- USB output from laptop (5h)

Press the on/off switch (7) down 
to stop.

Drain any water from hose, turn 
off the bucket cover anti-clock-
wise to release air, press the 
bucket to its limit, then seal the 
bucket cover by turning clockwise

Remove the battery pack (4) 
from its compartment and store 
in a safe place.

Do not insert any electric metal 
stuff into this charging port 
after take out from the machine 
to avoid Mild electric shock or 
damage to the battery.

Battery cap for Lithium battery 
(when use the lithium battery 
pack included in package, use 
this battery cap without spring).

Battery cap for D size batteries 
(when use the D size batteries 
not included in package, use this 
battery cap with spring). 

IMPORTANT: Please store the battery pack away from high temperature, freezing, flammable & 
explosive goods. 

FOR BATTERY SUPPLY
1.  We recommend charging the battery to SOC 40%-50% after each use to ensure the maximum 

battery life. Please charge before using for the first time.
2.  Please recharge the battery at least every three months to ensure it remains in a SOC 40%-50% – 

the battery will deplete when stored for long periods.
3.  Do not charge the battery beyond output specification the products required (Output: 5V / 1-2A.). 

IMPORTANT

Unattached the shower devive
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4.  Store away from high temperatures or flammable & explosive goods and only charge at room 
temperature and avoid charging in hot environment.

5. Do not charge the battery pack overnight or over charge.
6. Do not store the battery pack with any electric metal stuff

SPECIFICATION

Voltage:  3.7V/6V Hose: 1.8m

Max. Electric Flow:  2A Power supply: Lithium-ion Battery included

Water flow:  2.0L/min Charging way: Any USB output of 5V, 1-2A

Battery Capacity:  2200mAH Charging time: 2-5H (Depend on spec. of different 
charger)

Using time:  40min

WARRANTY

The warranty period is 36 months. Reimo reserves the right to rectify eventual defaults. The gua-
rantee is excluded for all damages caused by faulty use or improper handling. Liability limitations: 
In no case Reimo will be reliable for collateral-, secondary- or indirect damages, costs, expenditure, 
missed benefits or missed earnings. The indicated sales price of the product is representing the equi-
valent value of Reimo’s liability limitations.

DISPOSAL

Electronic and electrical appliances, as well as batteries, contain materials, components and substan-
ces that can be harmful to yourself and the environment in the event that the waste materials (discar-
ded electrical and electronic devices and batteries) are not handled correctly.

Electrical and electronic appliances, as well as batteries, are labelled as depicted with a crossed out 
dustbin. This symbol means that electrical and electronic appliances, as well as batteries, may not be 
discarded with the household trash, and must be disposed of separately.

As an end consumer it is your responsibility to dispose of dead batteries at  
the collection points provided. This ensures that the batteries will be recycled in accordance with 
applicable laws, with no impact on the environment.

Cities and municipalities have set up collection points where electrical and electronic appliances, as 
well as batteries are accepted at no charge for recycling; alternatively, arrangements can be made to 
have them picked up. Please contact your municipal authorities for more information.
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